C-29-98 FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0061-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100761	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Quaker Fabric Corporation	Name: Quaker Fabric Corporation of Fall River	
[] Individual(s)	Internal Address:	
[] Individual(s) [] Ltd. Partnership [] General Partnership [] Association [X] Corporation-State (Delaware) [] Other	Street Address: 941 Grinnell Street	
Additional names of conveying partyles attached?[] Yes [X] No	City: Fall River State: MA ZIP: 02721	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X]Corporation-State <u>Massachusetts</u> [] Other	
Execution Date: June 15, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.s	
	2,081,771, 2,155,863	
Additional numbers a	attached?[]Yes[X]No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _2_	
Name:Jane Shay Wald, Esq.		
Internal Address: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY		
Suite 3800		
Street Address: 2029 Century Park East		
City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90067		
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 [X] Enclosed	
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
7/09/1998 DMGUYEN 00000099 2081771	8. Deposit account number:	
1 FC:481 40.00 0P 25.00 0P	16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatrue copy of the original document. Jane Shay Wald	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a June 24, 1998	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. [3]

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is *nunc pro tunc* effective as of October 30, 1996, and is entered into between:

- 1. Quaker Fabric Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 941 Grinnell Street, Fall River, Massachusetts 02721 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and
- 2. Quaker Fabric Corporation of Fall River, a Massachusetts corporation, also having a business address of 941 Grinnell Street, Fall River, Massachusetts 02721 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other lawful consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire U.S. right, title and interest in and to the following marks and their registrations in all their forms and for all uses:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
W	2,081,771	July 22, 1997
WHITAKER	2,155,863	May 5, 1998

and including all associated artwork, labels, and package designs, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action based thereon.

QUAKER FABRIC CORPORATION

Dated: June /5, 1998	Name: Cynthia & Collac. Title: Vice President
	QUAKER FABRIC CORPORATION OF FALL RIVER
Dated: June / , 1998	Name: Cyristala (6000-

RECORDED: 06/29/1998